
Utah State Procurement Policy Board

Member Position Organization Phone Cell Email
Bryan Hemsley Board Member Salt Lake City Corporation 801-535-7944 bryan.hemsley@slcgov.com
Chris Hughes Board Member State of Utah, Division of Purchasing 801-538-3254 christopherhughes@utah.gov
Denice Smith Board Member State of Utah, Public Safety 801-965-4471 denicesmith@utah.gov
Gary Hansen Board Member Canyons School District 801-826-5390 gary.hansen@canyonsdistrict.org
Glendon Mitchell Board Member University of Utah 801-587-3784 801-201-6536 gmitchell@purchasing.utah.edu 
Jared Gardner Board Member, Chair Granite School District 385-646-4562 801-633-6331 jbgardner@graniteschools.org
Jim Russel Board Member State of Utah, DFCM 801-231-3489 801-231-8629 jimrussell@utah.gov
Leno Franco, designee Board Member State of Utah, DTS 801-537-9088 lenof@utah.gov 
Mark H. Anderson Board Member Utah Association of Special Districts 801-323-2234 801-518-5173 mhanderson@fabianlaw.com
Richard Bay Board Member Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District 801-565-4300 RichardB@jvwcd.org
Ryan Lindstrom Board Member Utah Valley University 801-863-8303 lindstry@uvu.edu
Shawn Holland Board Member State of Utah, UDOT 801-965-4064 shawnholland@utah.gov
Stephanie Castro Board Member State of Utah, Human Services 801-538-4096 scastro@utah.gov
Zac Christensen Board Member State of Utah, USBE 801-538-7538 zac.christensen@schools.utah.gov
Vacant Board Member Utah Association of Counties

Board Support Staff

Member Position Organization Phone Cell Email
Paul Tonks Assistant AG to board Office of the Attorney General 801-538-9501 801-809-0639 ptonks@agutah.gov
Mike Kelley Assistant AG to board, backup Office of the Attorney General mkelley@agutah.gov
Nicole Alder Legal secretary to board Office of the Attorney General 801-538-3240 nicolealder@agutah.gov
Tara Eutsler Secretary, Non-Voting State of Utah, Division of Purchasing 801-538-3386 teutsler@utah.gov
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